To carry on all or any of the business of traders, dealers growers, processors, bleachers,

blanders, manufacturers, exporters, importers of textile, jute, cotton, flex, hemp, tea,

coffee, rubber, bamboo andother produce ofthe soil.

(lv) The liability of the members in limited.

(V )” ”The Authorized share Capital of the company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/-( Rupees Fifteen crore)

divided into 7,50,00,000( Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/-( Rupees Two) each

with such right, privileges and conditions attached thereto as may be determined by the

Company in General Meeting atthe time of issue. The Company hasand shall always have

power to divide the share capital for the time being Into several classes and to increase or